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Robbie Henshaw (10, 43), Conor Murray (13), Bundee Aki (20),
Keith Earls (34), Rory Best (52), Jacob Stockdale (59, 69)

Johnny Sexton (11, 15, 21, 36, 44), Joey Carbery (53, 60, 70)
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Ireland 56 - 19 Italy

10/02/2018, Aviva Stadium, Referee: Romain Poite (Fra) ®

56 (28) 19 (0)

P

Tries Tommaso Allan (55), Edoardo Gori (65), Matteo Minozzi (74)

Conversions Tommaso Allan (57, 65)
Penalty Goals

Drop Goals

Ball Carries Attack Ball Carries

Jacob Stockdale

Keith Earls 13
Andrew Porter 13
Jacob Stockdale 125
Robbie Henshaw 96
Keith Earls 66
Devin Toner 8
Peter O'Mahony 3
Conor Murray 1
Bundee Aki 9
Jack McGrath 8
Peter O'Mahony 8

Possession Matteo Minozzi
63% 37% Sergio Parisse 10
Territory Tommaso Castello 8
65% 35%
Ball Carries
150 99 Mattia Bellini 91
Metres Made Matteo Minozzi 82
610 396 Jayden Hayward 47
Kicks From Hand
28 18
Line Breaks Dean Budd 2
9 4 Tommaso Castello 1
Defenders Beaten Tommaso Allan 1
28 6
Offloads
14 7 Alessandro Zanni 14
Rucks/Mauls Won Dean Budd 13
105 69 Luca Bigi 12
Rucks/Mauls Lost
1 1

Tackles Made

88 155
Missed Tackles
6 28
Turnovers Won
3 5
Tackle Success
94% 85%

Total Penalties
3 11
Total Free Kicks

Lineouts Won Own Throw

15 5
Lineouts Lost Own Throw
0 2
Lineout Success
100% 71%
Lineout Steals
1 0
Scrums Won
8 3
Scrums Lost
0 0
Scrums Success
100% 100%
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Ireland 56 - 19 Italy

10/02/2018
Aviva Stadium
14:15

Referee: Romain Poite (Fra)
Assistant ref: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)
IRFU Assistant ref: Matthew Carley (Eng)

TMO: David Grashoff (Eng)

Match Statistics Match Statistics
Man of the Match - Conor Murray (Ireland)

[ App | Ty | Conl Pen]Dopl vc l Re l _____Name| _____JName_________________| App | 1y | Con | Pen|Dropl vC | RC|
1

Rob Kearney 15 Matteo Minozzi

1 Keith Earls 14 Tommaso Benvenuti
2 Robbie Henshaw 13 Tommaso Boni
1 Bundee Aki 12 Tommaso Castello
2 Jacob Stockdale 11 Mattia Bellini
5 Johnny Sexton 10 Tommaso Allan 1 2
1 Conor Murray 9 Marcello Violi
Jack McGrath 1 Nicola Quaglio
1 Rory Best (c) 2 Luca Bigi
Tadhg Furlong 3 Simone Ferrari
lain Henderson 4 Alessandro Zanni
Devin Toner 5 Dean Budd
Peter O'Mahony 6 Sebastian Negri
Dan Leavy 7 Braam Steyn
Jack Conan 8 Sergio Parisse (c)
Sean Cronin 16 Leonardo Ghiraldini
Cian Healy 17 Andrea Lovotti
Andrew Porter 18 Tizano Pasquali
Quinn Roux 19 Federico Ruzza
CJ Stander 20 Maxime Mbanda
Kieran Marmion 21 Edoardo Gori 1
3 Joey Carbery 22 Carlo Canna

Jordan Larmour 23 Jayden Hayward
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Vaich Time

3:14

3:14
10:42
11:38
13:14
15:02
20:18
21:58
34:55
36:33

40:04
40:04
40:10
40:10
43:45
44:33

44:55
44:55
50:42
50:42
50:43
50:43
52:15
53:17

59:50
60:36
60:57
60:57

67:45
67:45
69:25
70:39
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On - Andrew Porter

Off - Tadhg Furlong

Robbie Henshaw - Try
Johnny Sexton - Conversion
Conor Murray - Try

Johnny Sexton - Conversion
Bundee Aki - Try

Johnny Sexton - Conversion
Keith Earls - Try

Johnny Sexton - Conversion

Off - lain Henderson

On - Quinn Roux

On - CJ Stander

Off - Jack Conan

Robbie Henshaw - Try
Johnny Sexton - Conversion

On - Jordan Larmour

Off - Robbie Henshaw

Off - Conor Murray

On - Kieran Marmion

Off - Johnny Sexton

On - Joey Carbery

Rory Best - Try

Joey Carbery - Conversion

Jacob Stockdale - Try
Joey Carbery - Conversion
Off - Rory Best

On - Sean Cronin

On - Cian Healy

Off - Jack McGrath

Jacob Stockdale - Try
Joey Carbery - Conversion
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Ireland 56 - 19 Italy

10/02/2018, Aviva Stadium, Referee: Romain Poite (Fra)
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Match Timeline

Score
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33-0
35-0

40-0
42-0

42-5
42-7

47-7
49-7

49 -12
49 - 14

54-14
56 - 14
56 - 19
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Off - Nicola Quaglio
On - Andrea Lovotti

On - Leonardo Ghiraldini
Off - Luca Bigi

Off - Braam Steyn

On - Maxime Mbanda

Off - Simone Ferrari

On - Tizano Pasquali

Off - Tommaso Boni

On - Jayden Hayward
Tommaso Allan - Try
Tommaso Allan - Conversion
Off - Sebastian Negri

On - Federico Ruzza

Off - Marcello Violi

On - Edoardo Gori

Edoardo Gori - Try
Tommaso Allan - Conversion

Matteo Minozzi - Try
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Match Time

36:47
36:47

44:44
44:44
44:45
44:45

53:54
53:54
53:55
53:55
55:50
57:08
57:51
57:51
57:52
57:52

65:31
65:47

74:54
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